Send tax notices to: CCN Asset Management LLC 1969 Rocky Brook Drive Birmingham, Alabama 35213

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

20121119000442870 1/3 \$19.00 20121119000442870 1/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/19/2012 12:16:06 PM FILED/CERT

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, for and in consideration of One Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$1,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned grantor Cyrus Givianpour, an unmarried man ("Grantor"), in hand paid by CCN Asset Management LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, ("Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby remises, releases, and quit claims to Grantee, all of Grantor's right, title, interest, claim, or demand in or to that certain parcel of land situated in Shelby County, Alabama and more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee, her successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this conveyance to be properly executed this 21st day of May, 2012.

GRANTOR:

MPMC 1875962 v1

Exhibit A

Legal Description of Property

Shelby County, Alabama Property

Parcel V:	
Lots 7 and	8, according to the Survey of Meadow Brook Professional and Medical Centre, 2 nd Sector
as recorde	d in Map Book 30 Page 2 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated
in Shelby	County, Alabama.

_(end of legal description)

20121119000442870 2/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/19/2012 12:16:06 PM FILED/CERT

4

p.3

116

6593884

Shelby County Recording

205-262 2991

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Lyrus Givienpour 1969 Rocky BrookD Biemingum, Al. 35043	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	CCN ASSET MANAGERANTE 1969 ROCKY BEROR DL BIDMINGHAM Al. 35243
	Let 7 - 8 Meadew breek front & Medit Contract 2nd Scutter lessedel MB 30 fg 2 2 20 Nobote office Shelby Comp	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Of Actual Value Of Assessor's Market Value	
he purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States	e or actual value claimed on this tone) (Recordation of documentary) the content of the content	form can be verified in the ry evidence is not require Appraisal Other Other Other	e following documentary ed) Le Deed; Gart Clair Ared
	document presented for recordation this form is not required.	ion contains all of the rec	quired information referenced
	Instituted mailing address - provide the next current mailing address.	ructions arne of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
to property is being			
Property address -	the physical address of the prop	erty being conveyed, if a	Shelby Coty Judge of Probate, O
	date on which interest to the prop		11/19/2012 12:16:06 PM FILED/CERT
•	ce - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for record	•	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the trastrument offered for record. This or the assessor's current market	may be evidenced by a	
excluding current a responsibility of va	ded and the value must be determined the valuation, of the property as of this property tax purely and the property tax purely for property tax purely for Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	letermined by the local o	Afficial charged with the
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false statem cated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> §	ents claimed on this form	
Date 11-19-2	2/2 Prir	n Cyrus Di	Vilapour
Unattested	Sig		
	(verified by)	(Grantbr) Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1